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Please Read
 

Application And
 
Notes, If Any,
 eTION pcrmit~~J1MJ1ISSUED 

Attached 

rhis is to certify that_-I'i.S!lli..£A.ULillLKRLSX 

18S permission to _---L.l:"O=.J.LillLlUU-U..L.-'L1llC...J..l.UJ..u....u.JLLJJ, 

A.T 2;; HERSEY ST 

provided that the person or persons 
of the provisions of the Statutes of 
the construction, maintenance and 
this department. 

Apply to Public Works for street line 
and grade if nature of work requires 
such information. 

NOV 17 2009
 

Ci of Portland 

pting this permit shall comply with all 
nces of the City of Portland regulating 
ctures, and of the application on file in 

A certificate of occupancy must be 
procured by owner before this build­
ing or part thereof is occupied. 

OTHER REQUIRE9 APP VALS 
Fire Dept. (-,,,,(Yr. "',1(. 
Health Dept. _ 

Appeal Board _ 

Other ~--_.,_-------
Department Name 

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD 



Permit No: Issue Date: CBL:City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 06-1461 129	 0012001 

Location of Construction: 

28 HERSEY ST 

Business Name: 

LesseeJBuycr's Name 

Past Use: 

Residential 2 unit 

Proposed Project Description: 

Owner Name: 

TYSON PAUL G & KRISTEN A T 

Contractor Name: 

nJa 

I 
Proposed Use: 

Residential 3 unit. Legalization of 
one nonconforming unit 

Legalization of one nonconforming unit 

Permit Taken By: Date Applied For: 

dmartin 10104/2006I
1.	 This permit application does not preclude the 

Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and 
Federal Rules. 

2.	 Building permits do not include plumbing,
 
septic or electrical work.
 

3.	 Building permits are void if work is not started 
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 
False information may invalidate a building 
permit and stop all work.. 

PERM\I \SSUED 

NOV ,7 ~ 

City 01 portland 

Owner Address: Phone: 

468 LUDLOW ST 

Contractor Address: Phone 

Portland 

Perm.it Type: 

I
Zone: 

,.,'7
Legalization of Non-Conforming Units " .' 

Permit Fee: ICost of Work: ICEO District: 

$300.00 4,.•	 I 
FIRE DEPT: 1~1' Approved INSPECTION: 

~ Denied 
Use Group: .. z.. -L 

PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A~, " ") 

Action: D Approved D Approved w/Conditl~_Q~ed 

Signature:	 Date: 

Special Zone or Reviews 

D Shoreland 

['I Wetland 

D Flood Zone 

D SubdiviSIOn 

D Site Plan 

Maj D Minor [J MM 0 

.~ t v' \ L;l.r4J~;.... 

Date: '0' ':') ,l(\.::, ,~ k\ 

CERTIFICATION 

Zoning Approval 

Zoning Appeal
 

D Variance
 

C Miscellaneous
 

D Conditional Use
 

o Interpretation
 

D Approved
 

D Denied
 

Date: 

Historic Preservation 

d Not in District or Landmark 

Does Not Require Review 

o Requires Review 

o Approved 

D Approved w/Conditions 

o Denied 
-~ 

Date: 

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this 

In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to 
such permit. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	 ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONSIBLE PERSOl\ IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE	 DATE PHONE 



Permit No: Date Applied For: CBL:City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit 
06-1461 10/04/2006 129 G012001 389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone: 

28 HERSEY ST TYSON PAUL G & KRISTEN AT 468 LUDLOW ST 

Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone 

n/a Portland 

Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: 

I Legalization of Non-Conforming Units 

Proposed Use: Proposed Project Description: 

Residential 3 unit. Legalization of one nonconforming unit Legalization of one nonconforming unit 

Dept: Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Ann Machado Approval Date: 10/2112009 

Note: Ok to Issue: ~ 

1) With the issuance of this permit and the certificate of occupancy, this property shall remain a three family dwelling. Any change of 
use shall require a separate permit application for review and approval. 

Dept: Building Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Tammy Munson Approval Date: 11103/2009 

Note: Ok to Issue: ~ 

1) All violations cited during the inspections must be complied with. 

-~~--~-----~-----------_._._-----------------------------------

Dept: Fire Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Ben Wallace Jr. Approval Date: 10/2112009 

Note: Ok to Issue: ~ 

1) Required 60-minute fire door assemblies shall be installed before 04/2112009. 

2)	 The entire structure shall comply with NFPA 101 "Existing Apartments" 
Compliance shall be insured prior to the issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy. 

Comments: 

11127/2006-mes: 10/13/06 - Abutter notices sent out - no written responses received within 10 days 
10/13/06 - forms given to housing and fire 

8/17/2009-smh: 8/17/09 Contacted Paul, owner on phone and LM that moving we must forward on this legalization, Requested that he 
call me back. Smh 

10/2112009-amachado: Received life-safety sheet from Ben Wallace - approved with condition. Application meets the zoning 
requirements. 



X 

BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES 
Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY) 

to schedule your inspections as agreed upon 
Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months. 

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following 
inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in 
order to schedule an inspection: 

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the 
inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop Work 
Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below. 

A Pre-construction Meeting will take place upon receipt of your building permit. 

FinaVCertificate of Occupancy: Prior to any occupancy of the structure or use. 
NOTE: There is a $75.00 fee per inspection at this point. 

Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise you if 
your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects DO require a final inspection. 

If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next phase, 
REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES. 

CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES lVIUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, BEFORE 
THE SPACE MAYBE OCCUPIED. 

Signature of Applicant/Designee Date 

Signature of Inspections Official Date 

CBL: 129 G012001 Building Permit #: 06-1461 



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Pernlit Application 
389 Congress SLreet, (J4101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Pcrmit No: 

06-1461 

Issue Date: CBL: 

129 G01200l 

Location of ConstructiOll: 

28 HERSEY 51' 

Owner Name: 

TYSON PAUL G & KRISTEN AT 

Owner Address: 

468 LUDLOW S1' 

Phone: 

Busincss Namc: Contractor Name: 

nf a 

Contractor Address: 

Portland 

Phone 

Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: 

I 
Pcrmit Typc: 

Legalization of Non-Conforming Units I 
Zone: 
~ -.­

Past Use: 

Residential ~ unit 

Proposed Use: 

Residential 3 unit. Legalizatiun of 
one nonconforming unit 

Permit Fec: 

I 
Cost of Worlc ICEO District: 

$300.00 4 I 
FI1U~ DEPT: :,-1 Approved INSPECTION: 

Use Group: /J ? 
Denied . '­ - L-

TypeS~ 

Proposed Project Description: 

Legalization of one nonconforming unit 

PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A~:j • ") 

AClion: [] Approved 0 Approved w/con~'~i01~ied 

Signature: lJale: 

Permit Taken By: 

dmartin I 
Date Applied For: 

10/0412006 
Zoning Approval 

I. This permit application does not preclude the 
ApplicanUs) from meeting applicable State and 
Federal Rules. 

2. Building permits do not include plumbing, 
septic or electrical work. 

3. Building permits are void if work is not started 
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 
False information may invalidate a building 
permit and stop all work.. 

PERMrI \SSUED 

NOV , 7 ?SiJ9 

Special Zone or Reviews 

o Shoreland 

C Wetland 

o Flood Zone 

o SubdiviSIOn 

o Site Plan 

Zoning Appeal 

D Variance 

o Miscellaneous 

D Conditional Use 

o Interpretation 

D Approved 

o Denied 

Date: 

Historic I)rcservation 

21" Not in District or Landmark 

=~ Does Not Rcquin: Review 

LJ Requires Review 

r; Approved 

Approved w/Conditions 

Denied 

i>;-Y- J/\.I'M, 

Date: 

C\ty 01 portland 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addit:on, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to 
such permit. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE 



Permit No: Issue Date: CllL:City of Portland~ Maine - Building or Use Pernlit Application 
06-1461 129	 G012001389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Owner Address: Phone:Owner Name:Location of Construction: 

TYSON PAUL G & KRISTEN A T 468 LUDLOW ST28 HERSEY ST 

Business Name: Contractor Name: 

nl a 

Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: 

I 

Contractor Address: Phone 

Portland 

Permit Type: 

Legalization of Non-Conforming Units 

Past Use: Proposed Use: 

Residential 2 unit Residential 3 unit. Legalization of 
one nonconforming unit 

Proposed Project Description: 

Legalization of one n()J1conforming unit 

Permit Taken By: IDate Applied For: 

dmartin 10/04/2006 

1.	 This permit application does not preclude the 
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and 
Federal Rules. 

2.	 Building permits do not include plumbing,
 
septic or electrical work.
 

3.	 Building permit~. are void if work is not started 
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 
False information may invalidate a building 
permit and stop all work.. 

PERM" \SSUED 

NOV ,7 ?D09 

Speci~ZoneorRevkws 

o Shoreland
 

C Wetland
 

o Flood Zone 

D Subdi vision 

o Site Plan 

Maj 0 Minor MM 0 

'~\: v' \ ~.~ ... \.,..,.;:.,. 

Date: ;o':-t ,.l,",~ ,kl.J\ 

Permit Fee: Cost of Work: ICEO District: 

$300.00I 4 I 
FIRE DEPT: i_?i' Approved INSPECTION: 

Use Group: ,L-2- Type:sR
Denied 

PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A~~: ~ ') 

Action: Approved Approved w/Conditltms..~ied 

Signature: 

Zoning Approval 

Zoning Appeal
 

D Variance
 

o	 Miscellaneous 

o Conditional Use 

o	 Interpretation 

o Approved
 

D Denied
 

Date: 

Date: 

Historic Preservation
 

,---All' . . .
 
L.:'<-:	 Not III Dlstnct or Landmark 

Does Not Require Review 

o	 Requires Review 

I : Approved 

C Approved w/Conditions 

[J Denied 

Jrr;t./\ 
Date: 

City oi portland 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permi t at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to 
such permit. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLlCA.NT	 ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON lN CHARGE OF WORK. TITLE	 DATE PHONE 



StrengJheninga Remarkable City, Building a Community for Lift • wwW.portldndmaine.gov. 

Lee Urban- Director o/Planning and Development 
Marge Schmuckal, ZoningAdministrator 

LEGALIZATION OF NONCONFORMING DWELLING UNITS
 
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
 

""'" 

Address & CBL: ."') CA 11 .u...s +- 1;)'&1·, v{ - 0 i.J.. _ne.(s ~"'-J 

Notices to owners of properties situated within 300 feet sent on:~'j J'tl\ b 6')4.- JQ lillul. J ~'\::Jbu\ kZ* \.J h5/oi 

I i <rei :; ,·li(~1 d : :. v 
OJCity Housing Ordinance compliance given on: 10 1'31 () 1 received: rZ-/ /o() ~ '11f2J.:;q;-' 

City NFPA compliance given on:-....:..!o--'-·l..!...l3~1o~~~ received: I. i r ,,{ld,).,N {&N--.
G,.lf ~r 
(vro-r-eJ. 1?J1.t tol )d~'f'~ \,I/. 

Received any letters within 10 days from notices sent? ,.L1)O.b!.- _ 

Unit(s) existed prior to April 1, 1995? ~:...:..r-=u..-:::....._.J(.....:·~~·')l---------------

Unit(s) shown to be established by different owner? ~ ±btu. t s) _ 

Site plan included: _·;.~..Lf.L>--------------------------

Is ZBA action required? _ 

Room 315 - 389 Congess Street - Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8695 - FAX:(207) 874-8716 - TTY:(207) 874·3936 



Zoning Division Department of Planning & Development 
Marge Schmuckal Lee Urban, Director 
Zoning A.dministrator 

---------- ---------··----------GFF--Y-QF-,p()R-T-LAND-·----- -------.---- ..---. 

NFPA LIFE SAFETY CODE - FIRE PREVENTION CODE
 
DWELLING UNIT COMPLIANCE
 

Section 14-391 of the Land Use Ordinance allows illegal nonconforming dwelling units to 
become leg~ed thru a given process.. Part of this proces-gi.§.._that the dwelling unites) that are 
requested to be legalized must comply or be able to comply with the NFPA Life Safety Code­
Fire Prevention Code PRIOR to issuing the requested permit. 

Please return this fonn to the Zoning Administrator (Marge Schniuckal) as to compliance or the 
ability to comply with these codes. 

Location: :2 ~ ...... .......;;;.,O~l:l.~ _
~'~{!J:....lii~:..=;1j~;;;;"~'''''''-iit )J;....t).:....-_(,_~ ­

Applicant information ifdifferent than above:
 

Current number of legal units:
 

Number of units to be legalized: D(~ C\)
 

Comments of approval or disapproval (list any and all conditions): 

Re~·\~.. ~()'-lv'HrJ'w-e ..g~ Jaoe cLsSeIVl.~kes s~ltk 1~'>trtllJ 
he::tv 1e- oLj-/ () 'Id-o("q · 

.... Signature:~'1~1--....;..\ ,;;;.,.D.;"";",,,;at~e:~/_0-J-L.w...d:~J ~~D"__~+---
~ f t 

Room 315 - 389 ongress Street - Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8695 - FAX: (207) 874-8716 - TTY: (207) 874-8936 



CITY OF PORTLAND
 
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT
 

389 Congress Street 
Portland, Maine 04101 

INVOICE FOR PERMIT FEES
 

Application No: 6-1461 Applicant: TYSON PAUL G & KRISTEN A T 

Project Name: Legalization of one nonconforming Location: 28 HERSEY ST 

CBL: 129 G012001 Development Type: 

Invoice Date: 10104/2006 

Previous 
Balance 

$0.00 

Payment Current Current Total Payment 
Received + Fees Parment Due Due Date 

---­ -­

$0.00 $375.00 $300.00 $75.00 On Receipt 

Final Notice - Application Status Under Review Pending Payment 

Previous Balance $0.00 

Fee Description Qty FeelDeposit Charge 

Certificate of Occupancy 

Legalization of Non-Conforming Units 

1 

1 

$75.00 

$300.00 

$375.00 

Total Current Fees: + $375.00 

Total Current Payments: $300.00 

Amount Due Now: $75.00 

Detach and remit with payment 

CBL 129 G012001 

Application No: 6-1461 

Invoice Date: 10104/2006 

Bill to: TYSON PAUL G & KRISTEN A TYSON JTS Invoice No: 25290 
468 LUDLOW ST Total Amt Due: $75.00 
PORTLAND, ME 04102 Payment Amount: 

'---------- ---­

Make checks payable to the City ofPortland, ATTN: Inspections, 3rd Floor, 389 Congress Street, Portland, ME 04101. 



Zoning Di'Vision Department ofPlanning & Development 
Marge Schrouckal Lee Urban, Director 
Zoning Administrator 

CITY OF PORTLAND HOUSING CODE
 
DWELLING UNIT COMPLIANCE
 

Section 14..391 of the Land Use Ordinance allows illegal nonconforming dwelling units to 
become legalized thru a- giv~n process. Part ofthis1Jrocess is that the dwelling unites) that are ~ 
requested to be legalized must comply or be able to comply with the City ofPortland's Housing 
Code PRIOR to issuing the requested permit. 

. Please return this form to the Zoning Administrator (Marge Schmuckal)as to compliance or the 
ability to comply with these codes. 

Location: .n ~~S......t --.:..;}g._o,_.__G_"-_O_\J- _ 

Cv"11 • J%7~ c­

) 
O~ \O~ Telephone: 11· J.- {-Co} 

~plicant information if different than above: 

Number of units to be legalized: O.f\i.­

Comments 0 a 

2 A~c-H~7 S ~T J 

L'J1-e pI'-+- r(f\A- ~~"C ( 

o ~ F~ 54.) ~ v1A-- 7S ~ ,Jd I"Cr '~ JF <J\f i"'\ 1 

Signature~A.. !luV 

Room 315 - 389 Congress Street - Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8695 - FAX: (207) 874-8716 - TTY: (207) 874-8936 



1.	 Repoint (2) chimneys. 
2.	 Repair exterior exposed wire on ceiling back porch.! missing fixture 
3.	 Repoint/ repair foundation in various locations of disrepair. 
4.	 Repair/ replace broken/missing shingles and siding / various locations. 
5.	 Scrape peeling paint front porch. 
6.	 Spot prime and paint front porch. 
7.	 Repair fascia board front porch. 
8.	 Unit 1, repair wall and ceiling in bathroom. 
9.	 Basement to Unit 1 to Unit 2, fire stop between each floor, /openingjchase in 

bathroom. 
10. Secure railing front hallway second floor. 
11. Install continual railing 3rd floor down second egress 
12. Install railing both sides front porch stairway/ exterior. 



I Ann Machado - 28 Herseyl Paul Tyson legalization Page1l 

From: Suzanne Hunt 
To: Wallace, Benjamin 
Date: 4/14/2009 1:44:01 PM 
Subject: 28 Herseyl Palll Tyson legalization 

I have completed my violation list for legalization, I did not include the NFPA violations, egress stairway hand rails, or the 
fire doors. I gave him 30 days to correct. 
FYI, .. Suzanne 

Suzanne Hunt Code Enforcement, 874-8707 

cc: Machado, Ann; Munson, Tammy 



Page 1 of 1 

Ann Machado - 28 - Hersey - Legaliztion of illegal dweliling unit 

From: Ann Machado 

To: Benjamin Wallace 

Date: 7/22/2009 1:26 PM 

Subject: 28 - Hersey - Legaliztion of illegal dwellling unit 

cc: Keith Gautreau; Suzanne Hunt 

Ben ­

captain Cass did the lifesafety inspection for this legalization application (2units to 3 units). I have a copy of his
 
list of violations (inspection was 12/5/06), but we never got the lifesafety sheet back saying whether is was
 
approved with conditions or disapproved. The inspections schedule shows an inspection on 04/08/09. I need
 
the lifesafety sheet to be signed off on either approved or disapproved.
 

can you please check in with me about this?
 

Thanks,
 

Ann
 

file:1Ie: \Documents and Settings\amachado\Local Settings\Temp\GW}00001.HTM 7/22/2009 



Department of Planning & Development Zoning Division 
Lee Urban, Director Marge Schmuckal 

Zoning Administrator 

CITY OF PORTLAND 

APPLICATION FOR 
LEGALIZATION OF NONCONFORMING DWELL ITS 

Section 14-391 - In effect March 24, 2004·-'-flDjE£PPT.T.~OFtB~U~/L~O~/N-;;:G~/N~'S:-:P~EC~T."-'IO-N­
CITY OF POR TLAND, ME 

Location/Address of Legalization: '1<;:2 UO,..LQ~\ (}~­CV l \ ,,-,;r j .. , y~ (\c"" 

Contact name, address & telephone ifdifferent than above: Cost of Work: $ _ 
Fee:$ 

$300 oeT leealized unit & $75 oer C of 0 

Requested # ofunits 'I 
Current # of legal D.V. __~ _ To be legalized: Total bldg. units:_}"'----­

Attach evidence that the current owner/applicant neither constructed nor established the non-conforming 
dwelling units to be legalized: List evidence that you are submitting: 

~~~"~~ 5l\~\ --s{1.:yv'V'~, r}~Jvl WV){{Y lY1:~ LAV\-\~3 ex)~c 

I hereby certify that I am the Owner ofrecord ofthe above property, or that the owner ofrecord authorizes the proposed work and that I have 
been authorized by the owner to malfe his application as hislher authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws ofthis jurisdiction. 
In addition, ifa permitfor work de rib in this applica' is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the 

authority to enter all areas covered 

~ J 

~ /hi / it a,t a • re onable hour to enforce the provisions ofnthaetCeo~.e~rJcajbd t permit. 

Signature of applicant: 0/ I \ 
This is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued. 

Room 315 - 389 Congress Street - Pooiand,Maine 04101 (207) 874-8695 - FAX: (207) 874-8716 - TTY: (207) 874-8936 



I --------.-..-----------.-~--~---~---~-----~-- ..-----.. ----.~~----_.-------.- ...-.­
_IM_ar_ge_S_ch_m_u_ck_a_1-_R_e:_~Pa_ul_G_T_y~~~ __28_~~~y_Stl~~~:~_-1_2_) ~ ~ . ~ . .__. .____ Pag!~ 

From: Marge Schmuckal 
To: David Silk 
Date: 11/27/2006 11 :13: 16 AM 
Subject: Re: Paul G Tyson, 28 Hersey St (129-G-12) 

David, 

The notices went out on 10/13/06 and this office has not received any written responses within 10 days. I 
am still waiting for Housing and Fire Depts to return their sign off sheets to me so that I know that housing 
and fire codes are being met. 

I hope this helps you. 

Marge 

»> "David Silk" <dave@curtisthaxter.com> 11/27/2006 10:39:00 AM »> 
Ms. Schmuckal: I am following up on my letter to you dated October 2, 
2006 that included my client, Paul Tyson's Application for Legalization 
of Non-Conforming Dwelling Units at 28 Hersey Street, Portland. I 
understand notices were sent to abutters. Were there any objections 
made by any abutters to you acting on the application? Have the 
necessary inspections been conducted? If you could let me know where 
the application stands I would appreciate it. Thank you. 

David 

David P. Silk 
Curtis Thaxter Stevens Broder &Micoleau LLC 
One Canal Plaza, Suite 1000/ Portland, Maine 04101 
P.O. Box 7320 I Portland, Maine 04112-7320 
Tel: 207-774-9000 
Fax: 207-775-0612 
dave@curtisthaxter.com 

NOTICE: This e-mail message and any attachment to this e-mail message 
contain confidential information that may be legally privileged. If you 
are not the intended recipient, you must not review, transmit, convert 
to hard copy, copy, use or disseminate this e-mail or any attachments to 
it. If you have received this e-mail in error, please immediately 
notify us by return e-mail or by telephone at (207) 774-9000 and delete 
this message. Please note that if this e-mail message contains a 
forwarded message or is a reply to a prior message, some or all of the 
contents of this message or any attachments may not have been produced 
by Curtis Thaxter Stevens Broder & Micoleau LLC. Although Curtis 
Thaxter Stevens Broder & Micoleau LLC attempts to sweep e-mail and 
attachments for viruses, it does not guarantee that either are 
virus-free and accepts no liability for any damage sustained as a result 
of viruses. This notice is automatically appended to each e-mail 
message leaving Curtis Thaxter Stevens Broder & Micoleau LLC. Tax 
Advice Disclosure: To ensure compliance with requirements imposed by the 
IRS under Circular 230, we inform you that any U.S. federal tax advice 
contained in this communication (including any attachments), unless 
otherwise specifically stated, was not intended or written to be used, 
and cannot be used, for the purpose of (1) avoiding penalties under the 
Internal Revenue Code or (2) promoting, marketing or recommending to 



CURTIS THAXTER STEVENS BRODER & MICOLEAU LLC 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

ONE CANAL PlAZA, P.O. BOX 7320, PORTLAND, ME 04II2-73W/TEL: 207-774-9000 FAX: W7-77S-06I2/WW\v.au1hax.com 

David P. Silk 
dps@curtisthaxter.com 

October 2,2006 

Ms. Marge Schmuckal 
Zoning Administrator 
City of Portland 
389 Congress Street 
Portland, Maine 04102 

RE:	 Application for Legalization of Non-Conforming Dwelling Units
 
Paul G. Tyson, 28 Hersey Street, Portland (l29-G-12)
 

Dear Ms. Schmuckal: 

Enclosed is my client, Paul Tyson's, application for legalization of a non-conforming 
dwelling unit located at 28 Hersey Street in Portland. There are currently two legal dwelling 
units - one on the first floor and one on the second floor - and he wishes to have the third floor 
unit legalized. Enclosed also is my client's check for $300 for the application fee. 

Also enclosed is an affidavit establishing that when my client purchased the property in 
July, 1989, it had three units and also establishing that the three units were in existence on April 
1, 1995. Also enclosed is a plot plan, drawn to scale and a dimension floor plan for each unit in 
the dwelling. 

I am aware that in January, 1996, you and the Code Enforcement Officer insisted that the 
property be converted from a three-unit to a two-unit and in fact issued a notice of violation 
dated January 4,1996. Section 14-391(j) makes clear that decisions of any court or 
administrative body, including the Zoning Administrator, made at any time prior to February 23, 
2004 which addressed the number of nonconforming dwelling units "will not bar relief under this 
section." As a result, the Code Enforcement Officer and your earlier determination, made prior 
to February 23, 2004, that the property was only eligible for two units does not bar this 
application provided my client otherwise meets the eligibility requirements. He clearly does 
since the property was used as a three-unit as of April 1, 1995 and my client neither constructed 
nor established the non-conforming dwelling unit. I believe my client meets the remaining 
requirements of Section 14-391(c). 

___~::-;:::;mjr;jINNGGiilr~JSPEeT/ON 

DEP~~:~'~~ 

A MEMBER mmE S"I"'I~ ('-"pmu GlOBAL LAw FIRM GROUP [-;-;~:.;-,-..:.;;-;:::-.;;) 

MEMBER I'IRMS OF THE GROUP PRACTICE INDEPENDENTLY AND NOT IN A RELATIONSHIP FOR THE JOINT PRACTICE OF LA f·i.. ~.:.:.~::(~.:: ;....~'. _:.:, ,:~ __,.__..,. 



Ms. Marge Schmuckal 
October 2, 2006 
Page 2 

Consequently, I request you act formally on the application and approve legalization of 
the third unit. If you need additional information, please advise. 

DPS/mlb 
Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Paul G. Tyson (w/encl.) 

O:\DPS\91273-001\Ltr Zoning Admin.doc 



eTlON 

AFFIDAVIT OF PAUL G. TYSON
 

1. My name is Paul G. Tyson and I am a resident of Portland, Maine. I presently 

reside at 468 Ludlow Street. My wife and I own property at 28 Hersey Street (129-9-12). 

2. On July 18, 1989, I purchased the multi-unit building located at 28 Hersey Street 

from F&M Realty Partnership. The property is located in the R-3 zone. Attached hereto as 

Exhibit A is a true copy of the MLS sheet for the property that was provided to me in connection 

with my purchase of the property. The MLS listing sheet shows that there were three (3) units 

under lease when it was listed (see top of second page). In addition, from my own personal 

kno,vledge, at the time we placed the property under contract and at the time we closed on the 

property, the property had three (3) separate rental units; one on the first floor, one on the second 

floor, and one on the third floor. 

3. From when I purchased the property in 1989 continuing through April 1, 1995, all 

three apartments were rented out, with the exception that until October 31, 1992, my wife and I 

resided in the third floor unit and from November 1, 1992 until May 31, 1995 nlY wife and I 

resided in the second floor unit. 

4. Based on a review ofmy rent records, as of April 1, 1995, the first floor unit was 

rented to Marnee Robinson, the second floor unit was used by my wife and I, and the third floor 

unit was rented to Kim Filippoe. 

5. Sometime in the fall of 1995, I had a rental dispute with a third floor tenant which 

resulted in a visit from Arthur Rowe, the Code Enforcement Officer. He told me that the 

property could not be legally used as a three-unit dwelling and that I had to cease using the third 

unit as a stand-alone rental unit. Attached hereto as Exhibit B is a letter I received from Mr. 

Rowe and Marge Schmuckal dated January 4, 1996 stat' ee dwelling units in 

the building and giving me 10 days to correct the viol tion. 

Dated: 
---+-----"----t--~:....-

- ')OCT 

RECEIVED_ 



STATE OF MAINE 
/.' 

L<i.f~tc./I?f.;v1. ,SS	 ____7'--4-/I-,;!--4..,--, 2006 

Personally appeared the above-named Paul G. Tyson on this date before me and affirmed 
under penalty of perjury that the facts in the foregoing affidavit are true of his own knowledge 
and that his signature thereon is genuine and was executed as his free act and deed. 

Before me, 

Notary Public	 1~-11/ of../ : /?r: /,/­
/I //;//C'7 ..If' t. c:~ 

O:\DPS\91273-001\Tyson Aff.doc 

DEPT. OF BUILDING INSPECTION
 
CITY OF PORTLAND, ME
 

'1r-,U,-, i ,- r· 

RECEIVED
 

2
 



---------

-B RESIDENTIAL INCOME o COMMERCIAL INVESTME~r 
,.~ .. ,~'20,.2~THRU 4 UNITS. ,- . #21 OVEA 4UNITS .. ,~.""",, u.. .~"'" " .",.., ,_,. , '~'.'! 

oa~. ;[t~ I I ..... '. '0" '. 1 

Uallng Stoker NAN, ~~WY~R (NCS) :i PriCes 144,500
 

Ham. F&M REAL,TY PARTNERSHIP.'2 . Showing InstrUctions: CALL L ~,'B •
 

Address 28~~R~EX STUET,' PORTLAND 
KEYS:~' BA ' P SP . FDlr: BETWEEN OCEAN & CLIFTON G W 

Area 01 BD SA WD BR IF A COM 

NCS­EJecl.o'
 Current Use: APARTMENTS
C03.2S· 

SITE DATA , BUILDING DATA 
Maplloll 129/G- 12 BkJpg' _6_4_2_8/_2--:6~6~ __ Type: 2 FAMILY' Dime~. SF 3988+­

Lot: Dlmen 60' x92 ' .- 'Acres SF 5474
 Construction Stories _3 Age 85+­
Frontage: Rd. _6_0_' Wtr. _
 Siding Color RED Roof ASPHALT 12+ 
Part 0' subdlvlsJon NO Subdividable__N_O _ Found.Slz~9x55+- Type BRICK' 
Survey date: Soli test (Jate: _ .......... _ Floors: HRDW/LIN~. '. SF: . - Toilets: 3
 
Zoning: R-3 Permitted use: 2 FAMILY
 HeaUFuel FHA-2 ~pXCE HEATEl\iw ELEe/OIL ---"'-- ­
Elect: Amps 2"; J00 C.B. YES ~ Sprinkler System: wet dry
 

Gas: Natural _Y;;.E=S------ Bottled _N_O _
 ~O/H Doors ('__ size 

Parking: Owned YES Leased Paved YES .~ Elevator NO S&S YES-MOST
 
Sidewalk YES Curb YES St.Surface _
 AC NO Chimney
 

\
 'FlEscaPe~"EXITS 'EACH UNlTeUikhead -'-Y-E-S------
SlAiarms: YES Bsm!:Water Source: Please state how you know '1Jtt.rlt~ of system you have: 

l'Xpubllc Problems with prese'" system (pump, supply, quality)? Common Walls: _...:;N~O~__....,......._-_ Other: -:--------- ­o drilled· yes___ no----X....- If yes, explain: Are you aware of any structural defects or needed 
o dug Installed by date results _ repairs? __X_Yes No 

o driven pt water lested by . date resl.llts _ If yes, ~xPlaln: GEN. DEFERRED MAIN. i.e. PORCHES,
STORMSo spring 0 Satisfactory 0 Salis. w/notation 0 Unsatisfactory 

[] other , of people presently using this water supply? -L 
Is a filter systr" being used and/or needed on present waler supply?
 
yes_no_
 Viewed by Agent 

iInsulation: Yes No Unknown Type Yes No" yes. atate purpose and annual cost. 

Attic or cap x FIBERGLASS SOME 
Waste Disposal Have you ever experienced any malfunction in any part xWall cavities System: 01 the syslem during your ownership of this properly? 
Type SEWER yes___ no---L... If yes, explain: Crawl space 

Size Floors
If Public sewer syslem, have you experienced a~ 

Age system or line malfunction? yes___ no _ Exterior Walls 
Date last Serviced If yes, explain: ~ 

Service Co. 
Please state how you know what type of system you have Heating Type 2FHA Age 0+ "" __"__ . """ _Date Installed 

BILLS 
System Fuel Dealer C.' CHUR~UlUtt .~. "f'-' f'Yearly Cost , of people presently using this sytem? 6 

: f 1 ',.. " ,'\.n f }' {.... ,~' l 
Yearly Cosl UN~ ZOneS'Sketch showing approxlmale localion 01 seplie Is the syslem loealed in 

system and well in relalion to buildings. a Shoreland Zone? Date last Serviced SEPT. 88 
yes no~ 

Has Ihe syslem mal/unctioned 
a,l any lime in lhe lasI 
180 days? 
yes___ no.__X_ 

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 

Is Ihere now, or has Ihere been, asbestos on Ihe healing planl, pipes. duelworl
 
exterior siding, or elsewhere? yes___ no___ unknown__X_
 

Has Ihis property ever ~en lested for RADON gas? X
 
AIR yes___ no___ WATER yes___ no _
 
II yes, whal were Ihe results:
 

Do you know of any other hazardous malerials in, or aboullhe properly such as;
 
Lead base palnl yes . no-.!_ unknown _
 
Underground storage lank yes___ no__ X_ unknown _
 
Other yes___ no-X--­
Dump Sites yes___ no_x--­

..... 
....--" 

x 



- - --- --- ---

- --- --- --- --- ------ ---
--- --- -- -- -- --- --- --- --- ---
--- --- -- -- -- --- --- --- --- --

--- --- -- -- --

i 

APARTMENT DETAIL .. '., .. 
.'. .,-," 

. ~~.. ". --~, .",.., "._; . ..,.. 

unit' -'­ Br ~i"- Elee He.t .HW Stoye Ref" Gross Inc $ 18,660fir Rms ,.~o .:.3 550 'PBT PBT .. PBT;O1 1 6+ EXPENSES
 

2 .. ······2 6+ -3-" 565" PBT - PBT PBT ." 0" o Heat $ -
"
 

0' 

. " 

3 3 3+ _2_ 440 PBL ~~ 0 o Taxes S 1,875. 

--- --
672. ... Insurance $ 

Elec $ ­
992.'I Wtr/Sew $ 

---- --- --- --- --_\ Hot Water $ 

. Malnt '. ._._-- .' ,! ....s.. 604. 
.. LEASES:- -- -- - ­ -Mgmt $ 
-- II 5trrrff9 \VEATING1 N/A 

! 

Rubb Rem $12 6t3em -- - ­ 212.Snow Rem $ -- ~5t-:H-1-S-9-- - ­ UNK '" Other $ 
4,355.

TOTAL $ 
. :'J 

Financing terms: ---: _
PBl - P.ld by tandlord 

, ! t 

I,:PBT - Paid by tenant 

____________________-;_---:- • legal Unils:_2 _ 

__-'-- 3 BRs tI~- ....2------­

____________ Rent Roll Attached? Yes-.X...-- No__ 

ABOVE 

ADDITIONAL R~MARKS . .! 

VERY SPACIOUS 2 FAMILY IN EXCELLENT BACK COVEl NEIGHBORHOOD. ,SOME DEFERRED MAINTENANCE
 
NEEDED. FEATURES INCLUDE FIREPLACES, STAINED GLASS, HARDWOOD FLOORS .
 

.f~f~ p ttfU/l t<M4'jJ~
 
ZI7c1 f/frZry/ ~
 

\ , 

, 

L....... .,..._--,
 

READ SELLER'S STATEMENT CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING 
I am the owner of the property described herein. I have supplied all the information which is contained on this form. I know the information 
will be communicated to prospective buyers and will be relied upon by them in their decision to purchase the property. I have read the above 
data sheet and the Information contained thereon, and I hereby represent that all statements and information are correct. The electrical 
system, plumbing system, heating system, waste disposal system and included appliances are adequate a~d In good working order to the 
best of my knOWledge, except as noted above. There are no defects or hazardous conditions known to me on' the property, except as describ. 
ed herein. . 

_____________ DAT...E _ AGENT •__ DATE... _SELLER 
SELLER 

BUYER'S STATEMENT 
The broker. whether a listing broker or potential selling broker, hereby discloses that he is acting solely as an alJent for the seller In the 
marketing, negotiation and sale of this property. The Information on this sheet is provided by the seller. The broker bf.lleves the information to 
be accurate but does not warrant the statements made here. The buyer should seek Information from professionals regarding any specific 
issue or concern pertaIning to hazardous materIals or other aspects of the property. '. 

BUYER DAT_E _ 



ex B
 
Inspection Services Planning and Urban Development~
 P. Samuel Hoffses Joseph E. Gray Jr.
 
Chief Director
 

~ 

CITY OF PORTLAND 

January 04, 1996 

Mr. Paul Tyson 
468 Ludlow St. 
Portland ME 04102 

re: 28-30 Hersey St (129-G-12) 

It has cane to our attention that there are three dwelling units in the .. 
building that you own at 28 Hersey St. in Portland. Our files indicate 

that only two d.ws!lling units have been authorized. This is in violation 

of Section 14-463 of the Portland land Use Coo.e and Chapter 1, Section 107.0 

of the City's Building Code; and may also violate other sections of these 

and other ccx:les. 

You are hereby required to correct these violations within ten days fran the 

date of this letter. Failure to do so will result in legal action. 

Copies of the al:xJve-noted code sections are attached. 

Code EnforcetEIlt Officer 

i(-- {~~, 

\'" 
,4(

j 

389 Congress Street • Portland, Maine 04101· (207) 874-8704 • FAX 874-8716 • 1TY 874-8936 
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MORTGAGE WAN INSPECTION 
Bruce W. Goodwin P .1..s. 

Borrower(S): Paul G. Tyson P.O. Box 2314 Job No.: M20~24. 

So. Portland, ME 04116-2314 CL No.: 10158 
St. No.: 00028 1~ 207~82S.07 54 Date: 8/1/95 
Street: Hersey St. County: Cumberland 
Town: Portland, ME Plan Bk. Pg. 
Source Deed Bk. 06428 Pg. 00266 Lot(S): 

Scale: 1"= 20' 
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DEPT. OF BUlL DilVG INSPECTION] 

:_LS_GH_~_y--60-(:-A:-E:-:E-E-D)-S---T-R-E-E-T.....,j, [~OF PCo27!JND, Ai IIRF ... ...... .. I F
HIiliiOiIOOIE

F~ t~.,~:! .! .._; 

.~ .~._~_o-..._.~,., __" 
NOTE: THIS IS NOT A BOUNDARY SURVEY. This plan is made for the purposes of determining that the improvements are 
within the apparent boundary lines. THE PREPARER IS NOT LIABLE FOR ANY OTHER USE BY ANY OTHER PERSON 
OR ENTITY. 

CERTIFICATON: I hereby certify to PEOPLES HERITAGE SA VINGS BANK 
and its mortgage tide insurer that based upon inspecnon made with reasonable certainty, that: 

a) this plan was made from an inspection of the site. 

b) there ARE NO apparent violations of municipal ordinances regarding building setbacks 
in effect at time of construction. 

c) the principal structure(s) located on the premises ARE NOT in a flood hazard zone as 
delineated on the flood maps used by the Federal Emergency Management Agency. 



· Ann Machado - 28 Hershey Street Page 1 

From: Gayle Guertin 
To: Jeanie Bourke 
Date: 10/13/2006 1:02:38 PM 
Subject: 28 Hershey Street 

28 Hershey Street 
Owner: Paul and Kristen Tyson 
CBL: 129 G012 

Sent out Abutters notice as of 10/13/06 

cc: Ann Machado: Gayle Guertin: Marge Schmuckal 



IMPORTANT NOTICE FROM CITY 'OF·;POl{,T:L:AND 
..,i ,"·ZONING DIVISION: 

TO RESIDENTS AND PROPERTY OWNERS 
IN THE VICINITY OF 28 HERSHEY STREET 

Issues:	 Tyson Paul G &, owners of the property located at 28 Hershey Street, have 
submitted an application to legalize one existing non-conforming dwelling unit for 
a lolal of lIm:.: dwdling units within this building. The legalization maybe 
permitted if the applicant can meet the requirements allowed under Section 14­
39\ of the Zoning Ordinance. 

Feedback:	 If you have any objection to the above permit application, you must submit your 
opposition in writing within ten (10) days of this notice to: City of Portland 
Zoning Administration City Hall - Room 315 389 Congress Street Portland, 
Maine 04101 

FOR MORE INFORMATION 
For more information you may contact Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator, at (207) 874­
8695. The office hours are 8:00am to 4:00pm weekdays. 

IMPORTANT NOTICE FROM CITY OFPORTLANn 

.. ... ".WNIN9J~f\::'~~().N.. 

TO RESIDENTS AND PROPERTY OWNERS 
IN THE VICINITY OF 28 HERSHEY STREET 

Issues:	 Tyson Paul G &, owners of the property located at 28 Hershey Street, have 
submitted an application to legalize one existing non-conforming dwelling unit for 
a total of three dwelling units within this building. The legalization maybe 
pemlitted if the applicant can meet the requirements allowed under Section 14­
391 of the Zoning Ordinance. 

Feedback:	 If you have any objection to the above permit application, you must submit your 
opposition in writing within ten (10) days of this notice to: City of Portland 
Zoning Administration City Hall - Room 315 389 Congress Street Portland, 
Maine 04101 

FOR MORE INFORMATION 
For more information you may contact Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator, at (207) 874­
8695. The office hours are 8:00am to 4:00pm weekdays. 

IMPOR:TANT'NOTICKFROM CITYOF PORTLAND
 
ZONING DIVISION
 

TO RESIDENTS AND PROPERTY OWNERS
 
IN THE VICINITY OF 28 HERSHEY STREET
 

Issues:	 Tyson Paul G &, owners of the property located at 28 Hershey Street, have 
submitted an application to legalize one existing non-conforming dwelling unit for 
a total of three dwelling units within this building. The legalization maybe 
permitted if the applicant can meet the requirements allowed under Section 14­
391 of the Zoning Ordinance. 

Feedback:	 If you have any objection to the above permit application, you must submit your 
opposition in writing within ten (\ 0) days of this notice to: City of Portland 
Zoning Administration City Hall - Room 315 389 Congress Street Portland, 
Maine 04101 

FOR MORE INFORMATION 
For more information you may contact Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator, at (207) 874­
8695. The office hours are 8:00am to 4:00pm weekdays. 

IMPORTANT NOTICE FROM CITY OF PORTLAND
 
ZONING DIVISION
 

TO RESIDENTS AND PROPERTY OWNERS
 
IN THE VICINITY OF 28 HERSHEY STREET
 

Issues:	 Tyson Paul G &, owners of the property located at 28 Hershey Street, have 
submitted an application to legalize one existing non-confomling dwelling unit for 
a total of three dwelling units within this building. The legalization maybe 
permitted if the applicant can meet the requirements allowed under Section 14­
391 of the Zoning Ordinance. 

Feedback:	 [fyou have any objection to the above permit application, you must submit your 
opposition in writing within ten (10) days of this notice to: City of Portland 
Zoning Administration City Hall - Room 315389 Congress Street Portland, 
Maine 04101 

FOR MORE INFORMATION 
For more information you may contact Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator, at (207) 874­
8695. The office hours are 8:00am to 4:00pm weekdays. 



TO RESIDENTS AND PROPERTY OWNERS
 
......__ . --	 .,._'­

IN THE VICINITY OF ' 

Issues: Pew \ o«A k;\s~ TJ~o.r, , owners of the property located at J8 He{~-<::J . ­
Street, have sp:bmitted an application to legalize O,'\L existing non-conforming 
dwelling unit~tor a total of +hJ~lL dwelling units within this building. The 
legalization maybe permitted if the applicant can meet the requirements allowed 
under Section 14-391 of the Zoning Ordinance. 

Feedback:	 Ifyoll have any objection to the above permit application, you must submit your 
opposition in writing within ten (10) days of this notice to: City of Portland 
Zoning Admini~trationCity Hall - Room 315"389 Congress Street Portland, 
Maine 04101 v 

FOR MORE INFORMATION 

For more information you may contact Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator, at (207) 874­
S695. The office hours are 8:00am to 4:00pm weekdays. 

S'i~ 10)' ~i(;~
 



---

----------------- ---- ---------- ------------------

----------- --------

10/1 3/2006 SITE PLAN APPLICATION 10: 1046 28 HERSEY ST	 12:44 PM 

eBl OWNER	 OWNER MAILING ADDRESS PROPERTY lOCATION UNITS 

128 B002001 RUBINOFF DANIEL G 53 CODMAN ST 53 CODMAN ST 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 
----------------,------- ­ -------_.. _--------- ­

128 B003001 MICHAELSON ANDREW M S & 59 CODMAN ST 59 CODMAN ST 1 

KATHLEEN E SULLIVAN JTS PORTLAND, ME 04103 

128 B020001 SOUZA STEVEN M & 64 HERSEY ST 64 HERSEY ST 

SHERRI L SOUZA JTS PORTLAND, ME 04103 
--------------._----_..._-_..'---'-.- --._-- --_..~--_._ ..,------_.. _.._---_ .• _-_._-------------- ­

128 B021001 CATIR ELEANOR	 70 HERSEY ST 70 HERSEY ST 1 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 
--------------------------_.--_._----------------------------------- ­

128 C013001	 SINNETT CLIFFORD H WWII VET & 64 VANNAH AVE 64 VANNAH AVE 1 

CHARLOTTE M JTS PORTLAND, ME 04103 
-------------------------------------------------~---------------_._---

128 C014001 COUGH ELIZABETH ANN 4334 HUNTERS PASS 72 VANNAH AVE 1 

BROOKSVILLE, FL 34609 

128 C029001 SINNETT CLIFFORD H & 64 VANNAH AVE 62 VANNAH AVE o 
CHARLOTTE M OR SUR PORTLAND, ME 04103 

129 B003001 WEC 98G-16 LLC PO BOX 3165 701 FOREST AVE 

HARRISBURG, PA 17105 
---------------~-

129 B005001 MACLEARN THERESA A	 38 OCEAN AVE # 1 38 OCEAN AVE 3 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 
_._---'-_._-- - ----_._--'-------- --------- --._-------,.. _---'------------ -------_._-------_._--------_.------_._--­

129 B005002 POOR ROBERT J & 38 OCEAN AVE # 2 38 OCEAN AVE 3 

DARCY M POOR JTS PORTLAND, ME 04103 

129 8005003 SWEGART CONSTANCE G 38 OCEAN AVE # 3 38 OCEAN AVE 3 
PORTLAND, ME 04103 

-~._---_ •. _-------------_._-----_ .. _----- ._------_._---_.. _-----....__._----_._----_ .•._----_ ..... _----------'------------------ ­

129 B006001 CONDOS BY CYNTHIA LLC	 10 OAK ST 44 OCEAN AVE 3 

KENNEBUNK, ME 04043 
------._------------------'._----_.. _-----------------.._---------'-._----------------- -------- ­

129 E013001 TIMOTHY S DARLING PLUMBING & 27 VANNAH AVE 29 VANNAH AVE 1 

HEATING INC PORTLAND, ME 04103 

129 E020001 SMITH MICHELLE R 43 VANNAH AVE 43 VANNAH AVE 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 
--------- -_._--_.. _----_ •.."--_._-----_ .•. ~---._------_._------ •. _------------------ ­

129 E036001 THOMPSON KENNETH E JR	 55 VANNAH AVE 57 VANNAH AVE 0 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

129 E037001 BRITTON MEGAN R PUTNAM & 63 VANNAH AVE 63 VANNAH AVE 

DANIEL J BRITTON JTS PORTLAND, ME 04103 

129 F001001 THURSTON FAMILY LIMITED PO BOX 500 699 FOREST AVE 

PARTNERSHIP NEW GLOUCESTER, ME 04260 
-----_._----_.-	 ------- .. _---_._-----------------_ .. _-------_._----------- -----_._--------'---" .•_-­-------~------

129 F003001 FREME CHRISTINE M	 9 HERSEY ST 9 HERSEY ST 1 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 
-----------.------.------------------- ....---.----.--. ­

129 F004001 TIMM PROPERTIES LLC	 5 DEPOT ST STE 24 10 VANNAH AVE 

FREEPORT, ME 04032 
--------~------._--------_.-

129 F008001	 HANG SOPHY & 15 HERSEY ST 15 HERSEY ST 

MONY H KETH JTS PORTLAND, ME 04103 
------_ •.._---------_._-----------_._----_._-----------,------,._--------------------------- ­

129 F009001	 SMAHA DAVID B & 927 FOREST AVE 22 VANNAH AVE 0 

FRANCIS J WATSON JTS PORTLAND, ME 04103 
---------------------------~------------------ ---	 --_._--_.._---_._--­

129 F010001 HOYE ANNE 0 & BRIEN G JTS	 19 HERSEY ST 19 HERSEY ST 1 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 
---~--------------~-

129 F011001 SMAHA DAVID B & 927 FOREST AVE 28 VANNAH AVE 
FRANCIS J WATSON JTS PORTLAND, ME 04103 

-------------~---------------~----------------- ------- ­ -------- ­ ---- ­

129 F012001 CONROY JOHN R HEIRS 23 HERSEY ST 23 HERSEY ST 1 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 
129 F013001 GELLER LOUIS A 27 CLEMONS ST 34 VANNAH AVE 

SOUTH PORTLAND, ME 04106 
129 F014001 GELLER LOUIS A 27 CLEMONS ST 31 HERSEY ST o 

129 F015001 WILLIAMS CLARA 
SOUTH PORTLAND, ME 04106 

.---------------_._---_._-..._-------._--_._----_..._-----------_ •.._-----­ -_._,--­

38 VANNAH AVE 38 VANNAH AVE 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 
129 F016001 MCGONAGLE FREDERICK H & 33 HERSEY ST 33 HERSEY ST 

CATHERINE M JTS PORTLAND, ME 04103 
129 F017001 BREWER SUSAN A 44 VANNAH AVE 44 VANNAH AVE 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

Page 1 of 4 



------------------------

------------ ------- -----

10/1,3/2006 SITE PLAN APPLICATION 10: 104628 HERSEY ST	 12:44 PM 

CBL	 OWNER OWNER MAILING ADDRESS PROPERTY LOCATION UNITS 

129 F018001 MCGONAGLE FREDERICK H 33 HERSEY ST 37 HERSEY ST o 

129 F019001 
---------------- ­ -- ­ ------------------- ­

BOYLE MARY E 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

48 VANNAH AVE 48 VANNAH AVE 

129 F020001 TONE JEFFERSON WOLFE 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

43 HERSEY ST 43 HERSEY ST 
-- ­ - -----­ ------------- ­

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

129 F021001 MELLADY SUSAN G 54 VANNAH AVE 54 VANNAH AVE 

129 F022001 TIDD CONSTANCE A 47 HERSEY ST 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 
-------- ­

47 HERSEY ST 

129 F023001 
-­

DORBACKER BEATRICE M 58 VANNAH AVE 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 
-------------------- ­

58 VANNAH AVE 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

129 F024001 COLTON JOHN M & ­ 55 HERSEY ST 55 HERSEY ST 

JANNA R VESEY JTS PORTLAND, ME 04103 
-- ­

129 F025001 DORBACKER BEATRICE M 58 VANNAH AVE 60 VANNAH AVE o 
PORTLAND, ME 04103 

---- ­

129 G001001 SEWALL STEPHEN D P.O.BOX 6610 23 OCEAN AVE 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 
- ----"'-,,_.._~._ .. _-_.---------_._-~._-_ ..,--_.. ­

129 G002001 WILLIAMS WALTER Sill & 29 OCEAN AVE 29 OCEAN AVE 2 

KELLY A WILLIAMS JTS PORTLAND, ME 04103 
~-----

129 G004001 MACK HONOUR D & 14 HERSEY ST 14 HERSEY ST 2 

DAVID S MARSDEN JTS PORTLAND, ME 04103 
----- ­

129 G006001 ROBB MARILYN OWEN 118 GREEN ST 5CODMAN ST 

WOBURN, MA 01801 
- --­ ------------------ ­ ----- ­

129 G007001 CICCOMANCINI NICOLINO & 43 WALTON ST 24 HERSEY ST 2 

PATRICIA ANN JTS PORTLAND, ME 04103 
~12~9~G~00~8~0~01~=----=:M-=:CC;:O=:G;:O=:O;:O=:N:=:=A:=:G~L=-::E:=;;P~E::;;;T~ER D ·~~~7~C==O===D===M==C=A==CN=C====ST=~~~~~~~==C=9=::C:=::OC=:::D~M~A=:='N~S;:=::T::=====C~~~~~~~===::"2~= 

PORTLAND, ME 04103
 

129 G010001 PALERMO MARY ANNE WID WWII 11 CODMAN ST 11 CODMAN ST 3
 
PORTLAND, ME 04103
 

129 G012001 TYSON PAUL G & 468 LUDLOW ST 28 HERSEY ST 2 

129 G013001 

KRISTEN A TYSON JTS 

THOMPSON MARY ANNE 

PORTLAND, ME 04102 

21 CODMAN ST 19 CODMAN ST 2 

129 G015001 

129 G014001 

129 G016001 

URQUHART JOHN R & 

BRYONY M URQUHART JTS 

ORLANDO MARK G 

BENNETT KATHLEEN S 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

34 HERSEY ST 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

25CODMAN ST 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 
----- ­

40 HERSEY ST 38 HERSEY ST 

34 HERSEY ST 

25CODMAN ST 

---------- ­

2 

2 

129 G017001 

129 G018001 

SMITH CATHERINE HOUSTON & 

ERIC MICHAEL TOPPER 

DINAN MICHAEL D 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

29CODMAN ST 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

44 HERSEY ST 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

44 HERSEY ST 

29 CODMAN ST 

2 

129 G019001 JOHNSON ARTHUR & DEBORAH 37CODMAN ST 37 CODMAN ST 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

129 G020001 GLYNN ROBERT W KW VET & 48 HERSEY ST 48 HERSEY ST 
LOUISE M ~ITS PORTLAND, ME 04103 

129 G022001 FISHER MICHAEL D & 41 CODMAN ST----­ 41 CODMAN ST 
KATHLEEN T JTS PORTLAND, ME 04103 

129 G023001 HIGGINSPETERT& 54HER~S-EY~S-T---------54-H-E-R-S-E-Y-S-T------------

TINA J HIGGINS JTS PORTLAND, ME 04103 
_----c---- --------- --- ----------------------------- -------- ­ ------'--- ­ ~----_._---._-~ 

129 G024001	 BOWMAN JOHN E JR & 45 CODMAN ST 45CODMAN ST 1 
SHELIA M JTS PORTLAND, ME 04103 

129 G025001 

129 H001001 

KATSEKAS BETTE S & 

DIANE Y LEMAY JTS 
KAPLAN 47 LLC 

60 HERSEY ST 9 HIGHLAND ST 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 
---4-:-::9--=O=-=C=-=E=-=A--::-N:-A:-:-V--=E=-----------5-1---c-O---c-C-E-AN-A-V-E---------- ­

PORTLAND, ME 04103 
---- ­
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10/13/2006 SITE PLAN APPLICATION 10: 104628 HERSEY ST 12:44 PM
 

eBl OWNER 

129 H002001 BROENE RICHARD D & 

RUTH L BITHER JTS 

129 H003001 FINN BARBARA J 

129 H004001 KELLEY PROPERTIES LLC 

129 H005001 BLAKE SCOTI S & 

ELIZABETH A RETIENMAIER JTS 

129 H006001 COYNE ALICIA M & PETER A JTS 

129 H007001 KNIGHTLY HELENE ANN & 

LINWOOD L KNIGHTLY JTS 

129 H008001 ROBERTS CHRISTOPHER A 

129 H009001 KOPELMAN ALISON H & 

ROBERT C KOPELMAN & 

129 H010001 BUTIERFIELD LOUIS B & 

MICHELE I JTS 
-~_ .. _--_.­

129 H012001 FRENCH-COOK JOAN V LIFE 

129 H014001 MASON AUDREY F 

129 H018001 PARLIN PROPERTY 

GROUP 

129 H022001 GARDNER TOBIN T & 

MICHELLE A HARRIS JTS 

129 L005001 VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS 

DEERING MEMORIAL POST 6895 

OWNER MAILING ADDRESS 

14 CODMAN ST 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

18 CODMAN ST 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

12 KELLY RD 

FALMOUTH, ME 04105 

22 CODMAN ST 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

24CODMANST 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

17 CHENERY ST 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

30 CODMAN ST 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

25 CHENERY ST 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

34CODMAN ST 

PORTLAND, ME 04101 

38CODMAN ST 

PORTLAND, ME 04102 

42 CODMAN ST 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

12 CODMAN ST 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

15 CHENERY ST 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

687 FOREST AVE 

PORTLAND, ME 04103 

PROPERTY LOCATION UNITS 

14 CODMAN ST 

18 CODMAN ST 2 

59 OCEAN AVE 5 

22CODMANST 

24 CODMAN ST 2 

17 CHENERY ST 

30CODMANST 2 

27 CHENERY ST 

34 CODMAN ST 

38CODMANST 2 

42 CODMAN ST 2 

10 CODMAN ST 2 

15 CHENERY ST 

687 FOREST AVE 

Page 3 of 4 



10/13/2006 SITE PLAN APPLICATION 10: 1046 28 HERSEY ST 12:44 PM 

CBL OWNER OWNER MAILING ADDRESS P.Pf:RfY LOCATIO~ UNITS 

Total Listed: 72
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Gayle Guertin - 28 Hershey Street _____________________________!age 1J 

From: Gayle Guertin 
To: Jeanie Bourke 
Date: 10/13/2006 1:02:39 PM 
Subject: 28 Hershey Street 

28 Hershey Street 
Owner: Paul and Kristen Tyson 
eBL: 129 G012 

Sent out Abutters notice as of 10/13/06 

cc: Ann Machado; Gayle Guertin; Marge Schmuckal 
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